503226334 03/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3272951

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY J LIPA	03/19/2015
JAMES R COLGROVE	03/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DERRICK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	590 DUKE ROAD	
City:	BUFFALO	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14225	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13838968	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (504)566-0210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 504-585-0310

Email:tia.kimmel@arlaw.comCorrespondent Name:LATIA K. KIMMELAddress Line 1:701 POYDRAS ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 4500

Address Line 4: NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16864-471	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LATIA K. KIMMEL	
SIGNATURE:	/LaTia K. Kimmel/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=16864-471 Assignment#page1.tif source=16864-471 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503226334 REEL: 035206 FRAME: 0072

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we		
Anthony J. Lipa of (Type name of inventor)	Residence Address:	262 Presidio Place
(1 she ususe of macmor)	Citizenship:	Williamsville, NY 14221 US
	Residence Address:	9613 Wagner Road
(13be name of inventor)	Citizenship:	Holland, NY 14080 US
the below signed joint inventor(s) of recor	rd, hereby assign to	
	Derrick Corporatio	TI.
a corporation having an address at		

590 Duke Road Buffale, NY 14225 U.S.A.

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled

"POLYURETHANE VIBRATORY SCREEN"

Application Number: 13/838,968 Date of Filing: March 15, 2013

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Signature of Inventor Typed Name Date of Signature Place of Signature City, Country

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared <u>Anthony</u> <u>I. Linu</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public [SEAL]

KATHLEEN M. PRITCHARD Notary Public, State of New York Cassified in Erie County My Commission Expires 08/31/2818 Notary Public Signature

KATHLEEN M. PRITCHARS

PATENT REEL: 035206 FRAME: 0073 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

James R. Colgrave Typed Name

3-19-15 BoHalo NY USA
Date of Signature Place of Signature

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared James R. Colgrove, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

KATHLEEN M. PRITCHARD Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Eite County My Commission Expires 06/31/2018 Notary Public Signature

KATHLEEM M. PETCHAED

Printed Name of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 035206 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 03/19/2015